
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:549
ANSWERED ON:26.02.2015
BRIDGE ON SONE RIVER
Paswan Shri Chhedi

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the construction of bridge on Sone river near Panduka village of Nauhatta block under Rohtas district in Bihar will facilitate movement of traffic to Jharkhand, Uttar Pradesh and Chhattisgarh;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI PON. RADHAKRISHNAN)

(a) Ministry of Road Transport & Highways is primary responsible for development and maintenance of National Highways. The bridge on Sone river near Panduka village of Nauhatta block under Rohtas district in Bihar is not falling on the National Highway.

(b) & (c) Does not arise.
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